Rank Contestant

1 Luke Bush

2 Mike LeViere

3 Dave Love

4 Jason Pileggi

5 Chad Alden

6 Elizabeth Ingalls
7 Jim Wetterlund

8 Alyssa Willis

9 David McClain

9 Maria Warren

11 Andrew Harrod
12 Dani O'Shaughnessey
13 Dan Bickers

14 Jonathan Edwards
15  Adam Bailie

16  Matt Fagan

16  Steven T. Tipmore Il
18  Matt Herbster

19  Jason Buckley

20 Justin Russell

20  Steven Schoeffler
22 Gabe Marinelli
23 Rich Penix

24 Tom Barkmeyer
25  Dan Stone

26 Emily Carr

27  Jared Grinney

28  Sean Streff

29 Sue Schoeffler
30 Lisa Miller

30  Michael Windsor
32  C.Hayes

Score Champion
620 Kentucky
606 Michigan St
544  Michigan St
539 Michigan St

537 Uconn

535 Florida

521 Florida

517 Wich St
515 Michigan St
515 Michigan

514 Michigan St
510 Louisville
503 Kentucky

498 Florida

497 Florida

496 Michigan St
496 Florida

495 Florida
494  Michigan
493 Florida

493 Florida

490 Florida

488 North Carolina
487 Louisville

486 Arizona

485 Michigan
482 Arizona
480 Arizona
476 Florida

474  Michigan St
474  Arizona

473  Florida

2nd Place
Virginia
Kentucky
Louisville
Louisville
Duke
Wisconsin
Louisville
Florida
Wisconsin
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Kansas
Michigan
Louisville
Louisville
Arizona
Wisconsin
Florida
Wisconsin
Michigan
Wisconsin
Duke
Florida
Florida
Michigan St
Florida
Michigan St
Wich St
Louisville
Florida
Arizona



32
32
32
36
36
36
39
40
40
42
43
44
44
46
46
48
49
50
51
51
51
54
54
56
56
58
59
60
60
62
63
63
63

Craig Anderson
Dan Myers
Denny Bohs
Deneen Lawson
Krissy Kingma
Rich Kolmus
Adam Farmer
Joshua Beers
Mark Dickerson
Stacy D

Matt Bachman
Jonathan Zern
Michael Whitcomb
Ben Pope
Theodore Sterious
Jeremy Spacek
Matt Davey
Rachel Campbell
Keri LaVigne
Michael Kingsley
Seth Christie
Michael Reem
Scott Andrews
David Warren
Vernon Rutherford
Adam Roy

Dan Rueger

Don Lentz

Greg streff
Gordon Love
Evan Baltz

Noah Schrock
Stephen matson

473
473
473
472
472
472
471
470
470
469
466
464
464
463
463
462
460
458
456
456
456
455
455
454
454
453
451
450
450
449
448
448
448

Michigan St
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Michigan St
Michigan
Louisville
Michigan
Wich St
Michigan
Florida
Wich St
Florida
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Wisconsin
Michigan St
Florida
Michigan St
Florida
Florida
Michigan St
Florida
Virginia
Louisville
Arizona
Florida
Michigan St
Florida
Wich St
Michigan St

Louisville
Wich St
Duke
Wich St
Wich St
Louisville
Florida
Michigan St
Michigan St
Florida
Syracuse
Louisville
Florida
Wisconsin
Louisville
Florida
Louisville
Michigan St
Louisville
Arizona
Arizona
Wisconsin
Louisville
Michigan
Louisville
Kentucky
Florida
Florida
Arizona
Arizona
Wich St
Florida
Louisville



66
67
68
69
69
71
72
72
74
75
76
76
78
78
78
81
81
83
83
83
86
87
87
89
89
91
92
92
92
92
92
97
97

Chris Macklin
Brett Ingalls
Robbie Fithian
Carrie Andrews

Jonathan Schwarzberg

Joshua Pegram
Andy Martin Sr.
Dani ezelle

RicKentucky Webster

Michael Sadik
David Sullivan
Dyke Habegger

Cara O'Shaughnessey

Matt Raymond
Ron Fisher
Brent Furnish
Janice Zale
Donna Gurss
Mark Lester
Nate Beaman
Chris Clark
Conrad Krayhbill
Terry Gurss
Ben Cole
Jeremy Buckley
Julie Dickerson
Daniel O'Lone
Ethan Hamblen
Kyle Thoman
Matt DeBlaay
Matt Larrabee
Dustin Rogers
Nate Lentz

447
446
445
444
444
443
442
442
441
440
439
439
438
438
438
437
437
436
436
436
435
434
434
433
433
432
428
428
428
428
428
427
427

Michigan
Florida
Arizona
Arizona
Louisville
Michigan St
Michigan St
Arizona
Arizona
Michigan St
Michigan St
Florida
Michigan St
Florida
Michigan St
Michigan St
Michigan St
Florida
Michigan
Michigan St
Florida
Arizona
Michigan St
Michigan St
Michigan
Michigan
Florida
Kansas
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Florida
Florida

Florida
Wich St
Michigan St
Florida
Florida
Duke
Louisville
Michigan St
Florida
Louisville
Arizona
Louisville
Arizona
Louisville
Michigan
Arizona
Louisville
Arizona
Michigan St
Louisville
Louisville
Michigan St
Louisville
Duke
Florida
Florida
Louisville
Duke
Arizona
Florida
Arizona
Louisville
Louisville



97

100
100
100
103
104
105
105
107
108
108
108
108
108
108
114
114
114
114
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
125
125
125
128
128
128
131

Trevor Keyser

Liz Pegram

Pam O'Shaughnessey
Tara Mospan
Andrew French
Jason Francis
Christy Taylor

John Dickerson
Jason Streff

Aaron Sheley

Ben Anderson

Ben Everson
Christina Lamphere

Michael D O'Shaughnessey

Priscilla LeGrand
Enzo Pileggi
George Clements
John Anderson
Josiah Fagan
Aaron Brown
Aaron Oskey
Brian Roberge
Bryan Torres
Emily Harding
Grant Wickensimer
Kevin Zern

Brock Bilger
James Dinnan
Steve Love

Dan Callahan
Tim Gates

Troy Hulehan
Amy Lentz

427
426
426
426
425
424
422
422
421
420
420
420
420
420
420
419
419
419
419
418
418
418
418
418
418
418
417
417
417
416
416
416
415

Arizona
Syracuse
Michigan
Florida
Arizona
lowa St
Villanova
Wisconsin
Florida
Michigan
Michigan
Louisville
Wich St
Wich St
Wich St
Florida
Michigan St
Arizona
Arizona
Florida
Florida
Florida
Duke
Virginia
Florida
Florida
Michigan St
Florida
Michigan St
Florida
Villanova
Florida
Florida

Florida
Duke
Michigan St
Arizona
Villanova
Michigan
Wisconsin
Michigan St
Arizona
Florida
Michigan St
Michigan St
Florida
Michigan St
Florida
Arizona
Louisville
Florida
Florida
Louisville
Michigan
Louisville
Florida
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona
Louisville
Michigan
Louisville
Wich St
Arizona
Louisville



131
133
133
135
135
137
137
137
140
140
142
143
144
145
145
145
145
145
150
150
150
150
154
154
154
154
154
159
160
160
160
160
164

Mike Wofford
Philip Von
Wayne C Kruzek
Matt Parker
Michael VerWay jr
Anna Carr

lan Pruden

Luke Dinnan
Charlie Hughes
Neal Ring

Jim Wodicka
Nathan Barley
Elaine Willis
Brandon Godwin
Craig Hurst
Debbie Love

Joe Taraba
Lindsey Habegger
Andrew Wingreen
Daren Dale
Jason Cornwell
Kevin Moses
Danielle Weaver
Erik French
James Campbell
Spencer Sunde
TJ Turner

Tyler Willis
Colleen Parker
Erin Martin

Greg Adams
Isaac Bush

Stan Mcnamara

415
414
414
413
413
412
412
412
411
411
410
409
408
407
407
407
407
407
406
406
406
406
405
405
405
405
405
404
403
403
403
403
402

Florida
Michigan
Florida
Florida
Florida
Michigan
Michigan St
Michigan
Kansas
Florida
Florida
Arizona
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Michigan St
Arizona
Wisconsin
Florida
Michigan St
Florida
Wisconsin
Florida
Wich St
Michigan
Virginia
Louisville
Florida
Florida
Michigan St
Arizona
Duke

Louisville
Michigan St
Louisville
Wich St
Louisville
Syracuse
Michigan
Michigan St
Louisville
Arizona
Creighton
Florida
Louisville
Arizona
Arizona
Wich St
Wich St
Florida
Virginia
Duke
Louisville
Creighton
Florida
Louisville
Virginia
Michigan St
Duke
Michigan St
Michigan
Duke
Arizona
Florida

lowa St



165
165
167
167
167
167
171
171
171
174
175
175
177
177
179
179
179
182
182
184
184
186
187
187
187
190
191
192
192
194
194
196
197

Dan McNamara
Mike Roeper
Caleb George
Christina O'Shaughnessey
Joni Pileggi
Natalie Ezelle
Jaime Keoshian
Liz Jackson

Mona Cole
Michael J O'Shaughnessey
Carl Monroe
Tyler Lahar

Elijah Hamblen
Jared Kurtz

ilias tingas

Micah Shaw

Sam McNamara
Andrew Gafken
lebus

Ryan Myles

Tim Spacek

Karyn Bush
Lindsay Anderson
Matt Taylor

Nate Hamblen
Phil Douglass
Dave Schoeffler
Daniel Bronsink
Gerard Sison
Andy Keenan
Kirk Amick
Douglas Barkmeyer
Brad Grabowski

401
401
400
400
400
400
399
399
399
398
396
396
395
395
394
394
394
393
393
392
392
391
390
390
390
389
388
387
387
386
386
385
384

Louisville
Florida
Michigan St
Michigan
Florida
Florida
Michigan
Florida
Florida
Arizona
Michigan St
Kansas
Michigan St
Florida
Florida
Florida
Duke
Florida
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Florida
Louisville
Michigan St
Florida
Kansas
Louisville
Michigan
Florida
Florida
Florida
Arizona
Michigan St

Kansas
Arizona
Arizona
Florida
Arizona
Arizona
Florida
Wich St
Arizona
lowa St
Arizona
Louisville
Arizona
Duke
Louisville
Arizona
Michigan St
Arizona
Louisville
Florida
Arizona
Louisville
Michigan St
Louisville
Arizona
Michigan
Florida
Michigan St
Arizona
Louisville
Arizona
Florida
Wich St



197
197
200
201
201
201
201
205
205
205
208
208
210
211
211
211
211
211
211
211
218
218
218
221
221
221
224
225
225
227
227
229
229

Jeremiah Barba
Michael Miller
Phill Carr

Abe Green
Greg Fulton
Joshua Golden
Laura Pileggi
Alison Grinney
Ashley Buckley
James Love
Bryce Pegram
Matt Lamphere
Clarke Spain
Aaron Windle
Adam Willett
Bri Anderson
Donny Varney
Jeanette Miller
Kristen Haertlein
Rick Vasso

Eric Newton
lan McConnell
Kenny Riley
Keith Rogers
Omai Garner
Veronica Martin
Scott Buckley
Dan Brabson
Paul Young
John Mospan
Kelly Roeper
Craig Hannum
Matthew Richmond

384
384
383
382
382
382
382
381
381
381
380
380
379
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
377
377
377
376
376
376
375
374
374
373
373
371
371

Arizona
Louisville
Louisville
Arizona
Duke
Florida
Florida
Arizona
Syracuse
Florida
Louisville
Kansas
Florida
Florida
Florida
Duke
Michigan
Wich St
Michigan St
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Florida
Wisconsin
Michigan
Michigan St
Syracuse
Florida
Arizona
Syracuse
Kansas
Michigan St

Syracuse
Virginia
Michigan St
Florida
Florida
Louisville
Michigan
Florida
Arizona
Louisville
Florida
Arizona
Louisville
Arizona
Arizona
Kansas
Michigan St
Florida
Wich St
Duke
Louisville
Arizona
Wich St
Arizona
Kansas
Florida
Duke
Duke
Duke
Florida
Michigan
Louisville
Arizona



229
232
232
234
234
234
237
238
238
238
238
242
242
244
245
246
246
248
249
250
250
250
250
250
255
255
255
255
259
260
260
260
263

Melanie schoeffler
Asher Habegger
Nathan Mizell
Andy Lynch
David Dickerson
Paul Dickerson
Greg Aucoin
Cara McNamara
Carl Petersen
Holly Kehlenbeck
Larry Foxx

Luke Nath

Micah Fox

Abe Shoubash
Kelsey Adams
Ryan Smith
Stephanie Walton
Jason Kazian
Chris Underwood
Jordan Craft
Nate Gafken
robert cooper
Shawn Lahar
Ted Allston

Luke Kutrieb
Michael kicher
Michael Roberge
Ryan Frisco
Jared Weaver
Lauren Lahar
Rebecca Bowen
Shelley Hamblen
John Pileggi

371
370
370
368
368
368
367
366
366
366
366
365
365
364
362
361
361
360
359
357
357
357
357
357
356
356
356
356
355
354
354
354
353

UCLA
Duke
Louisville
Florida
Michigan St
Louisville
Louisville
Syracuse
Florida
Michigan
Florida
Kansas
Florida
Louisville
Syracuse
Wich St
Florida
Arizona
Michigan St
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Arizona
Michigan St
Michigan
Florida
Wich St
Duke
Duke
Florida
Florida
Florida

Kansas

Kentucky
Virginia
Florida
Arizona
Arizona
lowa St
Florida
Duke
Duke
Syracuse
Creighton
SDSU
Arizona
Florida
Michigan
Florida
Arizona
Kansas
Arizona
Michigan
Florida
Arizona
Kansas
Wich St
Michigan St
Arizona
Florida
Florida
Florida
Michigan
Wich St
Michigan
Michigan



263
265
265
267
267
267
270
271
271
273
274
274
276
277
278
279
279
279
282
282
282
282
286
286
288
288
288
288
288
293
294
294
294

Joshua Milbourne
Michael Murschell
Tim Bjorgen
Kevin Williams
Robin Sheldon
Staci Sullivan
Todd Gurss
Chris Meroff
Ethan Pegram
Schimri Yoyo
David Nawn
Kirsten Haglund
Tony Miller
Melissa Khan
Audrey Marinelli
Amanda Bowen
Anil Khan
Marshall Lentz
Autum Smith
Ben Allston
Darrin Forehand
Glenn McConnach
Aaron Pollock
Lucas Lampman
Brittany Sadik
Dean Falavolito
Greg Barkmeyer
Jonathan Allston
Mike Sheldon
Dennis Scott
Bryan Curtis
Caleb Fagan

Eric Jeffers

353
352
352
351
351
351
350
349
349
348
346
346
345
344
343
342
342
342
341
341
341
341
340
340
339
339
339
339
339
338
337
337
337

Florida
Florida
Wich St
Florida
Kansas
Florida
Florida
Syracuse
Wich St
Kansas
Villanova
Arizona
Michigan St
Kansas
Florida
Wich St
Duke

Wich St
Michigan St
Michigan St
Arizona
Duke
Florida
lowa St
Villanova
Florida
Louisville
Florida
Wich St
Arizona
Michigan St
Florida

Arizona

Louisville
Wich St
Villanova
Duke
Louisville
Michigan
Wich St
Arizona
Michigan St
Arizona
Arizona
Kansas
Arizona
Arizona
Duke
Villanova
Michigan St
Virginia
Louisville
Wich St
Kansas
Kansas
Arizona
Louisville
Arizona
Arizona
Villanova
Arizona
Michigan St
Virginia
Arizona
Duke
Kansas



294
294
299
299
301
302
302
304
305
305
307
307
307
307
307
312
312
314
315
315
317
318
318
320
321
322
323
324
324
326
326
328
329

Jon Pope

Kyle Hultz

Carl Kiger

Phil Sheldon
William Lentz

Bill Paige

James Smith
Vanessa Ellis

Jeff Sheldon

Mike Verway
Annalise Foxx
Catherine Musselman
Matt Bush

Owen Bush

Tessa Tyson

Greg Zern

Kelly Petersen

Jim Kopco

Andy Sheldon
Ayla Macklin

John Kehlenbeck
Jordan Hrynkow
Norma Myers
Matt Dodge

Marc Morrell

Seth Gurss

Fran McNamara
Cole Macklin
Robert McDorman
Jenay O'Shaughnessey
Paul schoeffler
Jolene Lampman
Brittany Rutherford

337
337
335
335
334
333
333
331
330
330
329
329
329
329
329
328
328
327
326
326
325
323
323
321
318
316
315
314
314
312
312
311
309

Virginia
Florida
Wich St
Louisville
Arizona
Florida
Arizona
Arizona
Michigan St
Florida
Florida
Villanova
Michigan St
Duke
Arizona
Florida
Syracuse
Arizona
Virginia
Creighton
Michigan
Arizona
Florida
Arizona
Ohio St
Arizona
Syracuse
Wisconsin
Kansas
Ohio St
Syracuse
Syracuse
Michigan St

Wisconsin
Arizona
Michigan St
Villanova
Kansas
Michigan
Syracuse
Florida
Louisville
Duke
Arizona
Wich St
Louisville
G Wash
Florida
Arizona
Wisconsin
Kansas
SDSU
Florida
Virginia
Michigan St
Louisville
Virginia
Duke
Syracuse
Duke
UCLA
Louisville
Michigan
Creighton
Duke
Duke



329
329
329
333
333
335
335
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
349
351
352
353
354
355
355
357
358
359
360
361
362

Peter Manwiller
Philip Yorgey
Ted Robertson
Gilead Towne
Joshua Fredericks
Eric Butler
Micah Ellis

lan Shannon

Eric Kallal

Mukai Dinnan
Dan Andrews
Jennifer Gurss
kevin drago
Michael dinnan
Michelle Baltz
John Dimare
Nate Petersen
David A. Carlson
Raeanne Macklin
Danielle Polhamus
Kyle Smith
Jordan Brenneman
Jake Andrews
Derek Howard
Lynn Butler
Daniel Caughill
Erin Jeffers

Stan Stone

Brian Noblitt
Jonah Baltz
Gioia Marinelli
Jordan Shaffer
Mandy Sheldon

309
309
309
308
308
304
304
303
302
299
298
297
293
290
288
284
283
281
278
276
276
273
272
270
268
264
264
260
259
257
253
245
244

Oklahoma
Arizona
Florida
Michigan
Arizona
Arizona
Syracuse
Kansas
Wich St
Kentucky
Kansas
Syracuse
Florida
Arizona
Wich St
Arizona
Florida
Virginia
Duke
Florida
Virginia
Virginia
Creighton
Villanova
Wich St
Michigan St
Kansas
Florida
Syracuse
Florida
Wich St
North Carolina
Arizona

North Carolina
Virginia
Arizona
Florida
Kansas
Villanova
Louisville
Michigan
lowa St
Villanova
Louisville
Louisville
Duke
Syracuse
lowa St
Kansas
Duke
Wich St
Kansas
Arizona
Duke
Creighton
Kansas
Duke
Virginia
SDSU
Arizona
Louisville
Arizona
Oklahoma
SFA

Ok St
Virginia



363
364
365
365
367

Aubrey Khan
Ethan Dickerson
Aimee McDorman
Jeff Alexander
Dominic Dickerson

243
223
219
219
211

Oklahoma
Michigan
Kansas
Syracuse
Stanford

Syracuse
Kansas
Louisville
Baylor
Louisville



